
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



(Sr1" 1'1/ 
f) ~O~· ~ >, "'.; .~' 
1.\. k'j" 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 
9 

10 

11 

12 
13 

14 

15 
16 
17 

18 

19 

20 

L.D.787 

Date: lQ/)O\) I S; (Filing No. S-,1t6 ) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

STATE Ol~' MAINl~ 

SENATE 

127TH LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT" A "to SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 536, L.D. 
787, Bill, "An Act To Provide Tax Credits for Adult Day Care and Respite and Hospice 
Care" 

Amend the amendment by stliking out all of section 5 and inserting the following: 

'Sec. 5. Effective date; application. This Act takes effect JanualY 1, 2016 and 
applies to tax years beginning on or after January 1,2016.' 

SUMlVIARY 

Tilis amendment adds an effective date of JanualY 1, 2016 and changes the 
application date of the tax credit to apply to tax y~ing on or after January 1, 

2016. ~ 

SPONSOREDB~~ " 
(Senator HA 

FISCAL 1\OT£ REQUlREIt 
. (~e!J.at~~ef:l)l 

[, t j' 

Page 1 - 127LR1317(07)-1 

SENATE AMENDMENT 



'i'~;0<;,r 

~J!~ 
Approved. 06!~6/ i j ;?':/1?C 

127-A-~". r~;f'\ ~ j\r~l(r ll',--;-rSi T .~ r-~'IU. n ~1 
_,-_:.i ~,!J l¥il\_~~ l~_~j:LJji_I~JL{k. iLL!\. i ",(\".:..11'.; 

LD787 LIt 1317(07) 

An Act To Provide Tax Credits for Adult Day Care amI Respite and Hospice Care 

Fiscal Note for Senate Am"endm~nt !lPf to Senate Amendment "A" (S-"Y'6~) 
Sponsor: Sen. Hamper of Oxford 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2015-16 FY 2016-17 
Projections 
FY 2017-18 

Projections 
FY 2018-19 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Revenue 
General Fund 

Other Special Revenue Funds 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

($142,500) 

$142,500 

$7,500 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

This table amendment changes the effective date of the legislation from tax years beginning on or after 1-1-15 to tax 
years beginning on or after 1-1-16 and would remove the General Fund and Local Government Fund revenue losses in 
fiscal year 2015~16 from the bill. 

TR 1 ~ 17r(7) - Fi.<,~~l Nntp - P"op 1 "f 1 




