

	Smer
L.D. 787	ROPS 1
Date: $(g/29)/15$ (Filing No. S-328)	2
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.	3
STATE OF MAINE	4
SENATE	5
127TH LEGISLATURE	6
FIRST REGULAR SESSION	7
SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 536, L.D. 787, Bill, "An Act To Provide Tax Credits for Adult Day Care and Respite and Hospice Care"	8 9 10
Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 5 and inserting the following:	11
'Sec. 5. Effective date; application. This Act takes effect January 1, 2016 and applies to tax years beginning on or after January 1, 2016.'	12 13
SUMMARY	14
This amendment adds an effective date of January 1, 2016 and changes the	15
application date of the tax credit to apply to tax years beginning on or after January 1,	15
2016. M_{1}	17
SPONSORED BY: Am Dampen	18
(Senator HAMPER)	19
COUNTY: Oxford	20

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached)

Page 1 - 127LR1317(07)-1

SENATE AMENDMENT



127th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 787

LR 1317(07)

An Act To Provide Tax Credits for Adult Day Care and Respite and Hospice Care

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment "A" to Senate Amendment "A" (S-328) Sponsor: Sen. Hamper of Oxford Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	FY 2015-16	FY 2016-17	Projections FY 2017-18	Projections FY 2018-19
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	(\$142,500)	\$0	\$0	\$0
Revenue General Fund Other Special Revenue Funds	\$142,500 \$7,500	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This table amendment changes the effective date of the legislation from tax years beginning on or after 1-1-15 to tax years beginning on or after 1-1-16 and would remove the General Fund and Local Government Fund revenue losses in fiscal year 2015-16 from the bill.